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Top left: Tad Lincoln as a baby, ambrotvpe taken in Springfield in 1855 or 1856.

Top right: Tad poses for Brady in 1861, age eight. Lower left: Mrs. Lincoln with

her sons Willie (left) and Tad (right), taken in Springfield late in i860 by Preston

Butler and reproduced as an engraving on the cover of Frank Leslie's Illustrated

News, December 15, i860. Lower right: Tad in Washington, 1862, from a signed

carte-de-visite photograph in the Ostorn H. Oldroyd collection of the Lincoln

Aiuseum.
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Tad Lincoln

Thomas ("Tad"), born April 4, 1853; died July 18, 1871, age eighteen.
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